

State of Colorado
Oil and Gas Conservation Commission

1120 Lincoln Street, Suite 801, Denver, Colorado 80203
Phone: (303) 894-2100 Fax: (303) 894-2109



Document Number:

402400447

Date Received:

05/18/2020

FIR RESOLUTION FORM

Overall Status: CAC

CA Summary:

4 of 4 CAs from the FIR responded to on this Form

4 CA Completed
0 Factual Review Request

OPERATOR INFORMATION

OGCC Operator Number: 74165
Name of Operator: RENEGADE OIL & GAS COMPANY LLC
Address: 6155 S MAIN STREET #225
City: AURORA State: CO Zip: 80016

Contact Name and Telephone:
Name:
Phone: () Fax: ()
Email:

Additional Operator Contact:

Contact Name	Phone	Email
<u>Bill Espinosa</u>	<u>303-829-4982</u>	<u>billespinosa30@yahoo.com</u>
<u>JB Condill</u>	<u>303-680-4725</u>	<u>jbcrog@aol.com</u>
<u>Edward Ingve</u>	<u>303-829-2354</u>	<u>ed@renegadeoilandgas.com</u>

COGCC INSPECTION SUMMARY:

FIR Document Number: 700900018
Inspection Date: 02/05/2020 FIR Submit Date: 02/05/2020 FIR Status:

Inspected Operator Information:

Company Name: RENEGADE OIL & GAS COMPANY LLC Company Number: 74165
Address: 6155 S MAIN STREET #210
City: AURORA State: CO Zip: 80016

LOCATION - Location ID: 319692

Location Name: STATE OF COLORADO P-61S65W Number: 36SESE County: ADAMS
Qtrqtr: SESE Sec: 36 Twp: 1S Range: 65W Meridian: 6
Latitude: 39.915330 Longitude: -104.605040

FACILITY - API Number: 05-001-00 Facility ID: 200918

Facility Name: STATE OF COLORADO P Number: 1
Qtrqtr: SESE Sec: 36 Twp: 1S Range: 65W Meridian: 6
Latitude: 39.915330 Longitude: -104.605040

CORRECTIVE ACTIONS:

1 CA# 136349

Corrective Action: Flowline risers not LO/TO or marked are considered unused equipment. Rule 603.f . Date: 03/05/2020
Correction date 2/7/2020 or 3/5/2020 to remove unmarked risers. See photos #6 & 12.

Response: CA COMPLETED Date of Completion: 05/13/2020

LO/TO was immediately installed. Per Rule 603.f unused equipment completely removed on 5/13/2020. See photo.

Operator
Comment:

COGCC Decision: Approved

COGCC
Representative:

2 CA# 136350

Corrective Action: Securely fasten all valves, pipes, and fittings to ensure good mechanical condition, inspect at regular intervals and maintain in good mechanical condition per Rule 605.d. See photo #13
Flowline risers not LO/TO or marked are considered unused equipment. Rule 603.f .
Correction date 2/7/2020 or 3/5/2020 to remove unmarked risers. See photos #6 & 12.

Date: 03/05/2020

Response: CA COMPLETED

Date of Completion: 05/13/2020

Operator Comment: LO/TO immediately installed. All valves and pipes reviewed for good mechanical condition per Rule 605.d. Risers identified in photo #6 have been completely removed on 5/13/2020 per Rule 603.f. See photos.

COGCC Decision: Approved

COGCC
Representative:

3 CA# 136351

Corrective Action: Meter out of calibration per Rule #329 see photo #5

Date: 03/05/2020

Response: CA COMPLETED

Date of Completion: 02/05/2020

Operator Comment: Meter not being used for gas sales purposes. A new gas analysis will be performed when new Form 4 flaring request is submitted. Gas on the lease is combusted due to the shut down of the Kerr McGee Third Creek Gathering System. No corrective action required at this time.

COGCC Decision: Approved

COGCC
Representative:

4 CA# 136352

Corrective Action: Rule 603.f . See photos #1 &4

Date: 02/20/2020

Response: CA COMPLETED

Date of Completion: 05/13/2020

Operator Comment: Dead weeds were piled up to the best of our ability with snow on the ground considerations. Weeds at the tank battery were removed immediately. Several attempts to burn weeds at the State P#1 wellsite were attempted with only partial success as ice and snow/moisture made this difficult. Final removal was complete on 5/13/2020. See photos.

COGCC Decision: Approved

COGCC
Representative:

OPERATOR COMMENT AND SUBMITTAL

Comment: Renegade once again requests that the COGCC inspectors update their records to reflect the proper contact information. Several attempts have been made to the COGCC inspection staff over a period of years to get the correct information posted.
Renegade disagrees with the ability of Adams County to charge an inspection fee when this can be performed by the regular COGCC inspector at no charge. Our company has no discretion as to who performs the inspection and as a result disputes any fee charged. Renegade requests any follow up inspection required for this lease be performed by the regular COGCC inspector.

I hereby certify that the statements made in this form are, to the best of my knowledge, true, correct, and complete.

Print Name: Edward Ingve Signed: _____

Title: Manager/Owner Date: 5/18/2020 10:03:51 AM

ATTACHMENT LIST

View Attachments in Imaged Documents on COGCC website (<http://ogccweblink.state.co.us/>) - Search by Document Number.

Document Number	Description
402400447	FIR RESOLUTION SUBMITTED
402400481	Tank berms repaired
402400482	Excess equipment removed
402400484	Excess equipment/weeds addressed

Total Attach: 4 Files